FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	06-02-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office)VER SHEET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents		
	s and madding.it.yo 1773	original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Yuri Tuvim Christopher C. Benevides		Name: WATERS INVESTMENTS LIMITED
.dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	lattached? N	Street Address: 109 Lukens Drive
toutional number of controlling party (cos)	<u> </u>	City New Castle State: Delaware Zip: 19720
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? N
. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change ☐ Other:	of Name	
execution Date: May 21, 1999		
:		on, the execution date of the application is
A. U.S. Patent Application No.(s)	79/105365	B. Patent No.(s)
A. U.S. Patent Application No.(s)	99/105365 Additional numbers at	
	Additional numbers at	
. Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed	Additional numbers at correspondence :	tached? <u>No</u>
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	Additional numbers at correspondence:	tached? <u>No</u>
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed lame: Anthony J. Janiuk, Escuret Address: WATERS CORPO Legal Department 34 Maple Street	Additional numbers at correspondence: A. RATION t - LG	tached? <u>No</u>
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed lame: Anthony J. Janiuk, Escuret Address: WATERS CORPO Legal Department 34 Maple Street	Additional numbers at correspondence: A. RATION t - LG	tached? <u>No</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Anthony J. Janiuk, Escaperated Address: WATERS CORPO Legal Department 34 Maple Street City: Milford State: I	Additional numbers at correspondence: A. RATION t - LG	tached? No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

the original document.

Anthony J. Janiuk, Esq. (Reg. 29,809)

Name of Person Signing

Date: May 24, 1999

Signature
Docket No. WAA-220
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: __1

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WHEREAS, I, Yuri Tuvim of 22 Jenison Street, Newton, Massachusetts, 02160, and Christopher C. Benevides, of 56 Cross Street, Tiverton, Rhode Island 02878 for good and valuable consideration from Waters Investments Limited, having a address at 109 Lukens Drive, New Castle, Delaware 19720, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 34 Maple Street, Milford, Massachusetts 01757, hereinafter called the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. To-be-determined* signed by me for HPLC COLUMNS WITH DECORATIVE END-NUT including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and any inventions therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, hereunto set my hand and seal this

A day of May 1999.

Yuri Tuvin

Christopher C. Benevides

* Where the application is assigned before it is filed, and hence has no Serial No., this shall be left blank.

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

County of Worcester ss.

Before me this <u>I</u> day of May, 1999 personally appeared Yuri Tuvim, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his free act and deed.

Elaine F. Akaka

Notary Public

Commission Expires Jan 4, 1002

PATENT REEL: 009981 FRAME: 0146

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

RECORDED: 05/24/1999

County of Worcester ss.

Before me this <u>I</u> day of May, 1999 personally appeared Christopher C. Benevides, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his free act and deed.

Llame J. Challenger J. Chal

Elaine F. Akaka Notary Public

Commission Expires Jan 4, 1002

PATENT REEL: 009981 FRAME: 0147